PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSICA E. BARZILAI	09/29/2000
DONALD R. SANDELL	09/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PE CORPORATION (NY)
Street Address:	850 LINCOLN CENTRE DRIVE
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13091773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-603-7200

Email: Lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4485-C2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI GOMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Gomez/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=4485 US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PE Corp#page1.tif source=4485 US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PE Corp#page2.tif source=4485 US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to PE Corp#page3.tif

PATENT 503780863 REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0370

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) ATTY DKT NO. 7414.0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING SAMPLE WELL TRAYS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent QN June 29, 2000 (Serial No. 09/806,005); and

WHEREAS, PE Corporation (NY), a corporation of New York having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No______, filled (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands. Country of District of Columbia Jessica E. Barzilai 14 Rosecrest Ave., Alexandria, VA 22301, State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of September 19 2000 JACK E. HAIRSTON, JR NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires August 14-2002 R. Sandell County of 3128 Linkfield Way, San Jose, CA 95135 State of (Signature) Subscribed and sworn to before me this _day of _ , Notary Public

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT

REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0127

PATENT REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0371

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) ATTY DKT NO. 7414.0009

ASSIGNMENT

WMEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING SAMPLE WELL TRAYS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent ON June 29, 2000 (Serial No. 09/606,006); and

WHEREAS, PE Corporation (NY), a corporation of New York having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

State of	County of	Jessica E. Barzilai	
Subscribed and swom to before me this day or, 19 County of \$20_ mode.	State of	14 Rosecreat Ave., Alexandria, VA 22301	
Notary Public		Dated:	(signature)
County of San mater)	Subscribed and aworn to before me thisday of Notary Public	. 19	
	County of San makes		
State ofCalifornia Ss. 3128 Linkfield Wey San Jose, CA 95135	State of California SE.	3126 Linkfield Way San Jose, CA 95135	<i>[</i>
Lated: <u>S.C.2.0a</u>		Dated: \$-£2-04	(signature)
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of, 19	Subscribed and swom to before me this day of	19	
Sev attached Noterial Curtification			
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &		

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0128

State of California County of San martee		
On Supt 22, 2000 before me,	mila T. Kusan, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	<u>.</u>
personally appeared <u>Donald</u>	R. Sandell	
	Name(s) of Signar(s)	47 45
	Upersonally known to me \$4 proved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence	ctor
MILA T. KASAN Commission #1270208 Noticey Public - Conformin Son Marino County My Comm. Expires Ad 9, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/site/Mysy execute same in his/her/their author capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	and tuted ized t he i
1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	WITNESS my band and attack and	
발생님, 그 방안하는 그는 생각하였다.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notery Seal Above	Mula T. Kapani Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law	TIONAL If it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docume directechment of this form to another document.	nt
1,33	ICO POCENT	
Document Date: Sept. 22, 2000	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Tean Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:		
C Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thought be and the property of the prop	,
Dertner — 11 Limited E. General Attorney in Fact Trustee		
Guardien or Conservator Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0129

TOTAL P.MA

PATENT

REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0373